A warm /(/e/w/rm o

poncholkhana

Restaurant & Catering

OPENING HOURS

Sunday to Wednesday 9am — 12pm
Thursday 10am — 12pm
Friday 10am - 11pm
Saturday 9am — 11pm

BREAKFAST HOURS
Saturday to Wednesday 9am — 11:45am

Eid day closed (Takeout available 10am to 12.30pm)

Welcome to Poncho Khana, the home of Authentic Deshi culinary delights.

Our extensive menu provides authentic homestyle Deshi Dishes. We prepare and cook Our chefs
cook to order mouth-watering dishes with a blend of exotic herbs and use using only the highest
quality spices that create a subtle and aromatic flavour around the finest quality fish, vegetables
and meat. Ensuring the flavours are fresh and our customers get food of the highest standard and
taste. We do not use additives, stocks or artificial colours. You can be assured that whatever you
choose for your meal we will strive to replicate the flavours of dishes prepared back home.

So sit back, relax and enjoy the food and friendly atmosphere.
We also cater for all types events and programmes covering all over the UK
www. ponchokhana.com

Tel: 0121 773 0777
Mob: 07947 934 698

Uber a3
Eats

Food Allergies: Due to the nature of our business, we cannot guarantee food prepared on the
premises are free from allergenic ingredients. Please ask a member of staff.



STARTERS

Papadam with Chutney 1pc
Olive

Dalibora 6 pcs
Chana & Dalibora

Ropchanda (siver pomfret) Fist 1pc

King Prawn Shashlik conmain kinG Prawn, wHEAT Fi.
Stuffed Pepper (chicken)

Lamb Chops conmains vocurt 3 pes
Special Platter (for 2 people) conTAINS YOGURT

Prawn Bora (kiNG PRAWN & PRAWN mince mix) 2 pcs
King Prawn Butterfly conmam wrear rL, cerery, Eco
King Prawn Puree conTAIN KING PRAWN, WHEAT FLOUR

Prawn Puree conTaiNs PRAWN, WHEAT FLOUR

Chicken Tikka Puree conains WHEAT FLOUR, CELERY

Tandoori Chicken conrains vocurt 1pc
Chicken Tikka conrains vocurt 5 pcs
Salmon Fish Tikka conmaivs vocurt 4pcs

Naga Roll conTains WHEAT FLOUR, EGG, YOGURT 2 pes

Spicy Wings conrain YoGurT 5 pes
Shammi Kebab (Meat/Chicken) 2 pcs
Seesh Kebab (Meat/Chicken) 2 pcs

Nargis Kebab covmm ece

Samosa (Meat/Chicken/Vegetable) CONTAINS WHEAT 2 pcs

TANDOOR! (HAN)

Chicken Tikka conmaivs vogurT 7 pcs
Chicken Shaslick conmains vocurT & BUTTER 6 pes
Tandoori Chicken conrains yocurt 2 pcs

Tandoori Platter randoori chicken leg, Sheesh kebab,

Chicken tikka, Lamb chop, Niblet / Wings (with Nan or Fries)
CONTAINS YOGURT

Tandoori Lamb Chops conmains voGurt 6 pcs
Tandoori King Prawn conrains voGurt 4pcs

BURGERS, WRAFS & PASTA

Chicken/Meat/Beef Burger with Fries v« ciuren
Spicy Chicken Tikka Wrap with Fries vocurr
Seesh Kebab Wrap with Fries

Nuggets with Fries 6 pcs
Fries Regular

Ponchokhana Special Pasta wi.« 66, cLuren, Loeiv
Chicken / Meat Pasta i« £GG, GLUTEN, LuPIN

0.85
1.50
1.00
3.50
6.95
8.50
6.95
8.50
8.50
5.95
7.50
8.50
6.95

6.50
3.75
6.50
8.50
4.95
4.95
4.50

3.95
6.50
3.95

9.50
10.50
6.95
12.95

13.50
13.50

5.95
5.50
5.50
4.95
1.95
8.95
7.95

CHEF SPECIALS

(Off the bone Chicken or Meat £1.00 extra)

Poncho Khana Special Bhuna (kinG prawn, chicken
& Meat) A Medium hot dish cooked in chef’s special recipe

South Indian Garlic Chilli (veat/chicken) A gariic-

based dish with green chilies, tomato, onion & naga chili.

South Indian Garlic Chilli kivG Prawn
Tandoori Murgee Bhuna conmains yoGurt

A delicious medium spiced dish of boneless tandoori chicken, cooked
in onion, green chili and fresh coriander.

Special Chingri Bhuna «inG Prawn (sizE: 6-8) in

tandoori sauce cooked in clay oven prepared with special spices.

King Prawn Shashlik Bhuna Tawa «nG prawn

(SIZE: 6/8) in tandoori sauce cooked in clay oven with grilled
onion and tomatoes, served in a thick sauce served sizzling.

Laza Lazani (Chicken or Lamb) Baby spinach leaves stewed to

perfection with green leaves, garnished with olive oil and coriander.

Sarka I'jII CONTAINS EGG A mix of meat and keema combined

with herbs and spices, along with naga chilies, spring onion, peppers
and coriander. A spicy dish garnished with a boiled egg.

Manchurian cooked in a medium dry dish with mixed

peppers, garlic, touch of naga chili with a crispy onion & coriander
dressing.

Khashia Lamb a dry dish of spicy off the bone shredded

meat, cooked with red & green peppers and chili.

Lamb Chop Feast (4 pcs) CONTAINS YOGURT Feast Lamb

chops cooked in clay oven then cooked in a medium dry sauce
(recommended)

Zorika shredded Chicken/Meat cooked in a dry sauce

with spring onions garnished With fried onions.

Akbari contains YOGURT Strips of chicken tikka & minced meat

cooked in a dry, medium hot sauce.

Karai (Meat/Chicken) Small pieces of chicken or lamb cooked with
onion & green peppers in a medium dry sauce.

King Prawn Karai ivG prawn

Tawa (Meat/Chicken) Medium dry dish cooked in chef’s spices
served in a tawa

King Prawn Tawa kinG PrawN

Zin 8 (Meat/Chicken) A testy dish cooked with shatkhora in a
medium dry sauce

King Prawn Tawa «inG PrRAWN

Hu Ngama (Meat/Chicken) Very hot dish cooked in chef’s special
spices with bullet chilies.

King Prawn Hungama «inG prawn

Lamb Shank on the bone cooked in a medium spicy thick

sauce, served with rice / Nan / Roti / Chips

Special Lobster whole lobster marinated with deshi medium

spices, oven cooked.

11.95

10.50

13.50

10.50

13.50

13.50

10.95

10.50

10.50

10.50

10.95

10.50

10.50

10.50

13.50
10.50

13.50
10.50

13.50
10.50

13.50
15.95

39.95



PONCHD ~HANA SPECIAL

Add any vegetable to any dish eg Uri, Uri Bicci, Mukhi, Shatkora,

Boroi Tenga, Belfoi Tenga, Tomato Tenga, Lota, Denga, Potol, Kodhu

or any other Bangladeshi Veg (extra cost)
(Subject to availability)

Beef Seena Shatkora Bhuna
Beef Tawa

Beef Kala Bhuna conmaiv sova sauce
Beef Liver (koliza)

Beef Stomach (8huri/sot)

Beef Poincha

Mogoj Bhuna

Chicken Liver (koliza)

Deshi Murghi Roast (chicken leg) 1pc
Kobutor Bhuna (rigeon)

Kobutor Tawa / Korai (Pigeon)

Duck Bhuna
Battera 1pc
Cooked in chef’s special spices with medium dry sauce. 2 pcs

HANDI SPECIAL

10.50
10.50
10.50

8.50
11.50
11.50
11.50

8.50

5.50
12.50
12.50
12.50

6.50
10.50

The following items require booking at least 3 hours in advance.

Handi Gosht (Beef/Meat/Chicken) For 6-7 people

Cooking in a clay pot over an open flame

Rice Flour Roti (chaler roti) 1pc
Handi Biryani (Beef/Meat/Chicken) For 6-7 people

Handi Kacchi Biryani ror 6-7 people cONTAINS YOGURT

DESH! SHABI!

(By Fresh Vegetables, Side Dishes) (Subject to availability)
House Special Bhaji
Uri Bhaji
Aloo Bhaji
Aloo Uri Bhaji
Aloo Kerela Bhaji
Saag Bhaji
Sag Uri Bisi Bhaji
Bindi Bhaji
Tarka Daal

Regular

Large

Mix of Bhaji Y

39.95

1.50
35.00

35.00

6.50
7.50
5.95
6.50
6.50
5.95
6.50
5.95
3.95
4.95
6.95

DESH! SHAAD

Please note some fish dishes may contain small bones.

Add any vegetable to any dish eg Uri, Uri Bicci, Mukhi, Shatkora, Boroi
Tenga, Belfoi Tenga, Tomato Tenga, Lota, Denga, Potol, Kodhu or any

other B’deshi Veg (extra cost)
Rupchanda Fish Bhuna s+
Ayre Fish Bhuna risH
Chitol Fish Bhuna ris+
Chitol Kofta Fish Bhuna (wvince) ris+
Koi Bhuna Fish risH
Boal Fish Bhuna s+
Baim Fish Bhuna (siock) FisH
Phata Baim Fish Bhuna (smali) FisH
Mirca Fish Bhuna ris+
Hilsha Fish Bhuna risH
Shorshe Hilsha Bhuna ris+ & mustarp
Keski Fish Jaal (very not) Fis+
Moka (voia) Tanga risH
Tengra Fish Bhuna ris+
Pabda Fish Bhuna risH
Mach Biran (rried fish with fried onion) FISH
Cod Fish Fillet Bhuna ris+
Chingri (prawn) Lota Shutki risH
Boal Fish Shutki Bhuna (Hot) FisH
Gojar Shutki Bhuna ris+
Boal Dim Tenga ris+ 66
Hilsha Dim Bhuna risH cc6

Prawn Bora (kinG PRAWN & PRAWN mince mix)

DESHI BORTHA

(Subject to availability)
Shutki Bortha (shidol chatney, hot) cONTAINS FISH
Chingri Bortha (Hot) conraiv prawN
Macher Bortha (rish chaat) contains FisH
Aloo (potato) Bortha conramn mustarp
Tomato & Garlic Bortha
Lotiaa Bortha conrains FisH
Mukhi Bortha
Begun Bortha
Bortha Thall mix of Bortha

2 pcs
2 pcs

1pc

2 pcs

2 pcs
2 pcs

2 pcs

2 pcs

1pc

5 pcs

3x Mix
5x Mix

7x Mix

11.50
10.95
13.95
8.95
7.95
11.50
9.95
9.95
8.95
10.95
10.95
7.95
7.95
7.95
8.95
7.50
11.50
8.95
11.50
11.50
8.95
13.95
9.95

5.50
6.50
6.50
4.95
4.95
6.50
6.50
6.50
6.95
8.95
10.95

Food Allergies: Due to the nature of our business, we cannot guarantee food prepared on the premises are free from allergenic
ingredients. Please ask a member of staff.



CLASSIC CARRIES
(Off the bone Chicken or Meat £1.00 extra)
Chicken | Meat | Prawn | King
/Keema Prawn
Curry 8.95 9.95 8.50 12.95
Bhuna 8.95 9.95 8.50 12.95
Dupiaza 8.95 9.95 8.50 12.95
Saqwala 8.95 9.95 8.50 12.95
Rogon 8.95 9.95 8.50 12.95
Nagga 8.95 9.95 8.50 12.95
(CONTAINS MUSTARD)
Jalfrezi 8.95 9.95 8.50 12.95
Achari 8.95 9.95 8.50 12.95
(CONTAINS MUSTARD)
BIRIANI SPECHAL
(Off the bone Chicken or Meat £1.00 extra)
House Special Biryani (king Prawn, Meat & Chicken) 10.95
CONTAINS EGG, BUTTER
Meat Biryani (off the bone) CONTAINS EGG, BUTTER 10.50
Chicken Biryani conmains e66, BUTTER 8.95
Chicken Tikka Biryani conrains voGurT, £66,BUTTER 9.50
Tandoori Chicken biryani conmains vosurr, eca, 9.50
BUTTER
Prawn Biryani conrains BUTTER 8.95
King Prawn Biryani conrains BuTTer 13.50
Vegetable Biryani conmins surrer 6.95
Trio Biryani (chicken, Meat & Prawn) CONTAINS BUTTER 10.50
Special Akhni (with £gg) conains EGG, BUTTER 6.50
Poncho Khana Special Shank Biryani 16.95
CONTAINS BUTTER
DESSERT
(Subject to availability)
Gulab Jamun conmains miLk, wHEAT FLOUR 1pc 1.00
Kala Jamun contains MiLk, WHEAT FLOUR 1pc 1.00
Irani chomchom conmavs miLk 1pc 1.50
Malai Chop conmains miLk 1pc 2.00
Malai Roll conraivs mik 1pc 2.00
Roshmalai conmains mick 1pc 1.50
Jalebi 1pc 0.75
Small Doi / Small Kheer conrains miik 2.50
Large Doi / Large Kheer conramns vtk 5.00

SUNDRIES

Keema Rice conmains sutTer

Onion Fried Rice

Egg Fried Rice conmins r66
Chicken Tikka Rice conmains sutTer
Lemon Chili Rice

Garlic Coriander Rice

Vegetable Pilau Rice Peas, Carrot, Corn, Beans, Cabbage,
Potato. CONTAINS BUTTER

Special Fried Rice conmins mitk, e66
Pilau Rice conraivs BuTTER

Boiled Rice

Special Naan conains GLUTEN, MiLK, EGG
Keema Naan conmains miLk, EGG
Peshwari Naan conmaivs vk, EGe
Garlic Naan conrains miLk, GG
Cheese Naan conrains miLk, EGG
Chili Naan conmains miLk, Ece
Plain Naan conrains mitk, E6G
Deshi Paratha conmins miLk, ece
Muglai Paratha conmains mitk, e66
Tandoori Roti

Chappati

DRINKS

(Subject to availability)
Can Cola

Can Lemonade
Can Orange

Can Apple

Can Mango

Can Guava

Can Lychee
Bottle Cola
Bottle Lemonade
Small Water
Large Water
Mango / Sweet / Salt Lassi conramns ik

1 x Glass

1xJug

Black Tea
Deshi Tea conmaivs miLk
Black Coffee

4.50
3.50
3.95
4.95
3.50
3.50
4.50

4.50
3.75
3.50

3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
3.50
2.95
2.00
2.50
5.50
1.50
1.25

1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
1.50
3.50
3.50
1.50
2.50
2.00
7.95
1.50
1.50
1.50

Food Allergies: Due to the nature of our business, we cannot guarantee food prepared on the premises are free from allergenic
ingredients. Please ask a member of staff.



