

A warm Welcome to

ponchokhana®

Restaurant & Catering

OPENING HOURS

Sunday to Wednesday 9am – 12pm

Thursday 10am – 12pm

Friday 10am - 11pm

Saturday 9am – 11pm

BREAKFAST HOURS

Saturday to Wednesday 9am – 11:45am

Eid day closed (Takeout available 10am to 12.30pm)

Welcome to Poncho Khana, the home of Authentic Deshi culinary delights.

Our extensive menu provides authentic homestyle Deshi Dishes. We prepare and cook Our chefs cook to order mouth-watering dishes with a blend of exotic herbs and use using only the highest quality spices that create a subtle and aromatic flavour around the finest quality fish, vegetables and meat. Ensuring the flavours are fresh and our customers get food of the highest standard and taste. We do not use additives, stocks or artificial colours. You can be assured that whatever you choose for your meal we will strive to replicate the flavours of dishes prepared back home.

So sit back, relax and enjoy the food and friendly atmosphere.

We also cater for all types events and programmes covering all over the UK

www.ponchokhana.com

Tel: 0121 773 0777

Mob: 07947 934 698



Food Allergies: Due to the nature of our business, we cannot guarantee food prepared on the premises are free from allergenic ingredients. Please ask a member of staff.

STARTERS

Papadam with Chutney	1 pc	0.85
Olive		1.50
Dalibora	6 pcs	1.00
Chana & Dalibora		3.50
Ropchanda (Silver pomfret) FISH	1 pc	6.95
King Prawn Shashlik <small>CONTAIN KING PRAWN, WHEAT FL.</small>		8.50
Stuffed Pepper (Chicken)		6.95
Lamb Chops <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small>	3 pcs	8.50
Special Platter (for 2 people) <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small>		8.50
Prawn Bora (KING PRAWN & PRAWN mince mix)	2 pcs	5.95
King Prawn Butterfly <small>CONTAIN WHEAT FL., CELERY, EGG</small>		7.50
King Prawn Puree <small>CONTAIN KING PRAWN, WHEAT FLOUR</small>		8.50
Prawn Puree <small>CONTAINS PRAWN, WHEAT FLOUR</small>		6.95
Chicken Tikka Puree <small>CONTAINS WHEAT FLOUR, CELERY</small>		6.50
Tandoori Chicken <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small>	1 pc	3.75
Chicken Tikka <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small>	5 pcs	6.50
Salmon Fish Tikka <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small>	4 pcs	8.50
Naga Roll <small>CONTAINS WHEAT FLOUR, EGG, YOGURT</small>	2 pcs	4.95
Spicy Wings <small>CONTAIN YOGURT</small>	5 pcs	4.95
Shammi Kebab (Meat/Chicken)	2 pcs	4.50
Seesh Kebab (Meat/Chicken)	2 pcs	3.95
Nargis Kebab <small>CONTAIN EGG</small>		6.50
Samosa (Meat/Chicken/Vegetable) <small>CONTAINS WHEAT</small>	2 pcs	3.95

TANDOORI (MAIN)

Chicken Tikka <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small>	7 pcs	9.50
Chicken Shaslick <small>CONTAINS YOGURT & BUTTER</small>	6 pcs	10.50
Tandoori Chicken <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small>	2 pcs	6.95
Tandoori Platter <small>Tandoori chicken leg, Sheesh kebab, Chicken tikka, Lamb chop, Niblet / Wings (with Nan or Fries)</small>		12.95
Tandoori Lamb Chops <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small>	6 pcs	13.50
Tandoori King Prawn <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small>	4 pcs	13.50

BURGERS, WRAPS & PASTA

Chicken/Meat/Beef Burger with Fries <small>MILK, GLUTEN</small>		5.95
Spicy Chicken Tikka Wrap with Fries <small>YOGURT</small>		5.50
Seesh Kebab Wrap with Fries		5.50
Nuggets with Fries	6 pcs	4.95
Fries	Regular	1.95
Ponchokhana Special Pasta <small>MILK, EGG, GLUTEN, LUPIN</small>		8.95
Chicken / Meat Pasta <small>MILK, EGG, GLUTEN, LUPIN</small>		7.95

CHEF SPECIALS

<i>(Off the bone Chicken or Meat £1.00 extra)</i>		
Poncho Khana Special Bhuna (KING PRAWN, Chicken & Meat) A Medium hot dish cooked in chef's special recipe		11.95
South Indian Garlic Chilli (Meat/Chicken) A garlic-based dish with green chilies, tomato, onion & naga chili.		10.50
South Indian Garlic Chilli KING PRAWN		13.50
Tandoori Murgee Bhuna <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small>		10.50
<i>A delicious medium spiced dish of boneless tandoori chicken, cooked in onion, green chili and fresh coriander.</i>		
Special Chingri Bhuna KING PRAWN (SIZE: 6-8) in tandoori sauce cooked in clay oven prepared with special spices.		13.50
King Prawn Shashlik Bhuna Tawa KING PRAWN (SIZE: 6/8) in tandoori sauce cooked in clay oven with grilled onion and tomatoes, served in a thick sauce served sizzling.		13.50
Laza Lazani (Chicken or Lamb) Baby spinach leaves stewed to perfection with green leaves, garnished with olive oil and coriander.		10.95
Sarkarjii <small>CONTAINS EGG</small> A mix of meat and keema combined with herbs and spices, along with naga chilies, spring onion, peppers and coriander. A spicy dish garnished with a boiled egg.		10.50
Manchurian Cooked in a medium dry dish with mixed peppers, garlic, touch of naga chili with a crispy onion & coriander dressing.		10.50
Khashia Lamb A dry dish of spicy off the bone shredded meat, cooked with red & green peppers and chili.		10.50
Lamb Chop Feast (4 pcs) <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small> Feast Lamb chops cooked in clay oven then cooked in a medium dry sauce (recommended)		10.95
Zorika Shredded Chicken/Meat cooked in a dry sauce with spring onions garnished With fried onions.		10.50
Akbari <small>CONTAINS YOGURT</small> Strips of chicken tikka & minced meat cooked in a dry, medium hot sauce.		10.50
Karai (Meat/Chicken) Small pieces of chicken or lamb cooked with onion & green peppers in a medium dry sauce.		10.50
King Prawn Karai KING PRAWN		13.50
Tawa (Meat/Chicken) Medium dry dish cooked in chef's spices served in a tawa		10.50
King Prawn Tawa KING PRAWN		13.50
Zing (Meat/Chicken) A testy dish cooked with shatkora in a medium dry sauce		10.50
King Prawn Tawa KING PRAWN		13.50
Hungama (Meat/Chicken) Very hot dish cooked in chef's special spices with bullet chilies.		10.50
King Prawn Hungama KING PRAWN		13.50
Lamb Shank on the bone cooked in a medium spicy thick sauce, served with rice / Nan / Roti / Chips		15.95
Special Lobster Whole lobster marinated with deshi medium spices, oven cooked.		39.95

PONCHO KHANA SPECIAL

Add any vegetable to any dish eg Uri, Uri Bicci, Mukhi, Shatkora, Boroi Tenga, Belfoi Tenga, Tomato Tenga, Lota, Denga, Potol, Kodhu or any other Bangladeshi Veg (extra cost)
(Subject to availability)

Beef Seena Shatkora Bhuna		10.50
Beef Tawa		10.50
Beef Kala Bhuna <small>CONTAIN SOYA SAUCE</small>		10.50
Beef Liver <small>(Koliza)</small>		8.50
Beef Stomach <small>(Bhuri/Bot)</small>		11.50
Beef Poincha		11.50
Mogoj Bhuna		11.50
Chicken Liver <small>(Koliza)</small>		8.50
Deshi Murghi Roast <small>(Chicken leg)</small>	1 pc	5.50
Kobutor Bhuna <small>(Pigeon)</small>		12.50
Kobutor Tawa / Korai <small>(Pigeon)</small>		12.50
Duck Bhuna		12.50
Battera	1 pc	6.50
<i>Cooked in chef's special spices with medium dry sauce.</i>	2 pcs	10.50

HANDI SPECIAL

The following items require booking at least 3 hours in advance.

Handi Gosht <small>(Beef/Meat/Chicken) For 6-7 people</small>		39.95
<i>Cooking in a clay pot over an open flame</i>		
Rice Flour Roti <small>(Chaler Roti)</small>	1 pc	1.50
Handi Biryani <small>(Beef/Meat/Chicken) For 6-7 people</small>		35.00
<i>CONTAINS YOGURT</i>		
Handi Kacchi Biryani <small>For 6-7 people CONTAINS YOGURT</small>		35.00

DESHI SHABJI

(By Fresh Vegetables, Side Dishes) (Subject to availability)

House Special Bhaji		6.50
Uri Bhaji		7.50
Aloo Bhaji		5.95
Aloo Uri Bhaji		6.50
Aloo Kerela Bhaji		6.50
Saag Bhaji		5.95
Sag Uri Bisi Bhaji		6.50
Bindi Bhaji		5.95
Tarka Daal	Regular	3.95
	Large	4.95
Mix of Bhaji	3x Mix	6.95

DESHI SHAAD

Please note some fish dishes may contain small bones.

Add any vegetable to any dish eg Uri, Uri Bicci, Mukhi, Shatkora, Boroi Tenga, Belfoi Tenga, Tomato Tenga, Lota, Denga, Potol, Kodhu or any other B'deshi Veg (extra cost)

Rupchanda Fish Bhuna <small>FISH</small>		2 pcs	11.50
Ayre Fish Bhuna <small>FISH</small>		2 pcs	10.95
Chitol Fish Bhuna <small>FISH</small>		1 pc	13.95
Chitol Kofta Fish Bhuna <small>(Mince) FISH</small>			8.95
Koi Bhuna Fish <small>FISH</small>			7.95
Boal Fish Bhuna <small>FISH</small>		2 pcs	11.50
Baim Fish Bhuna <small>(Block) FISH</small>			9.95
Phata Baim Fish Bhuna <small>(Small) FISH</small>			9.95
Mirca Fish Bhuna <small>FISH</small>		2 pcs	8.95
Hilsha Fish Bhuna <small>FISH</small>		2 pcs	10.95
Shorshe Hilsha Bhuna <small>FISH & MUSTARD</small>		2 pcs	10.95
Keski Fish Jaal <small>(Very hot) FISH</small>			7.95
Moka (Mola) Tanga <small>FISH</small>			7.95
Tengra Fish Bhuna <small>FISH</small>			7.95
Pabda Fish Bhuna <small>FISH</small>		2 pcs	8.95
Mach Biran <small>(Fried fish with fried onion) FISH</small>		1 pc	7.50
Cod Fish Fillet Bhuna <small>FISH</small>			11.50
Chingri (Prawn) Lota Shutki <small>FISH</small>			8.95
Boal Fish Shutki Bhuna <small>(Hot) FISH</small>			11.50
Gojar Shutki Bhuna <small>FISH</small>			11.50
Boal Dim Tenga <small>FISH EGG</small>			8.95
Hilsha Dim Bhuna <small>FISH EGG</small>			13.95
Prawn Bora <small>(KING PRAWN & PRAWN mince mix)</small>		5 pcs	9.95

DESHI BORTHA

(Subject to availability)

Shutki Bortha <small>(Shidol chatney, hot) CONTAINS FISH</small>		5.50
Chingri Bortha <small>(Hot) CONTAIN PRAWN</small>		6.50
Macher Bortha <small>(Fish chaat) CONTAINS FISH</small>		6.50
Aloo (Potato) Bortha <small>CONTAIN MUSTARD</small>		4.95
Tomato & Garlic Bortha		4.95
Lotiaa Bortha <small>CONTAINS FISH</small>		6.50
Mukhi Bortha		6.50
Begun Bortha		6.50
Bortha Thall <small>Mix of Bortha</small>	3x Mix	6.95
	5x Mix	8.95
	7x Mix	10.95

Food Allergies: Due to the nature of our business, we cannot guarantee food prepared on the premises are free from allergenic ingredients. Please ask a member of staff.

CLASSIC CURRIES

(Off the bone Chicken or Meat £1.00 extra)

	Chicken /Keema	Meat	Prawn	King Prawn
Curry	8.95	9.95	8.50	12.95
Bhuna	8.95	9.95	8.50	12.95
Dupiaza	8.95	9.95	8.50	12.95
Saqwala	8.95	9.95	8.50	12.95
Rogon	8.95	9.95	8.50	12.95
Nagga (CONTAINS MUSTARD)	8.95	9.95	8.50	12.95
Jalfrezi	8.95	9.95	8.50	12.95
Achari (CONTAINS MUSTARD)	8.95	9.95	8.50	12.95

BIRYANI SPECIAL

(Off the bone Chicken or Meat £1.00 extra)

House Special Biryani (King Prawn, Meat & Chicken)	10.95
CONTAINS EGG, BUTTER	
Meat Biryani (off the bone) CONTAINS EGG, BUTTER	10.50
Chicken Biryani CONTAINS EGG, BUTTER	8.95
Chicken Tikka Biryani CONTAINS YOGURT, EGG, BUTTER	9.50
Tandoori Chicken biryani CONTAINS YOGURT, EGG, BUTTER	9.50
Prawn Biryani CONTAINS BUTTER	8.95
King Prawn Biryani CONTAINS BUTTER	13.50
Vegetable Biryani CONTAINS BUTTER	6.95
Trio Biryani (Chicken, Meat & Prawn) CONTAINS BUTTER	10.50
Special Akhni (with Egg) CONTAINS EGG, BUTTER	6.50
Poncho Khana Special Shank Biryani	16.95
CONTAINS BUTTER	

DESSERT

(Subject to availability)

Gulab Jamun CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT FLOUR	<i>1 pc</i>	1.00
Kala Jamun CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT FLOUR	<i>1 pc</i>	1.00
Irani chomchom CONTAINS MILK	<i>1 pc</i>	1.50
Malai Chop CONTAINS MILK	<i>1 pc</i>	2.00
Malai Roll CONTAINS MILK	<i>1 pc</i>	2.00
Roshmalai CONTAINS MILK	<i>1 pc</i>	1.50
Jalebi	<i>1 pc</i>	0.75
Small Doi / Small Kheer CONTAINS MILK		2.50
Large Doi / Large Kheer CONTAINS MILK		5.00

SUNDRIES

Keema Rice CONTAINS BUTTER	4.50
Onion Fried Rice	3.50
Egg Fried Rice CONTAINS EGG	3.95
Chicken Tikka Rice CONTAINS BUTTER	4.95
Lemon Chili Rice	3.50
Garlic Coriander Rice	3.50
Vegetable Pilau Rice Peas, Carrot, Corn, Beans, Cabbage, Potato. CONTAINS BUTTER	4.50
Special Fried Rice CONTAINS MILK, EGG	4.50
Pilau Rice CONTAINS BUTTER	3.75
Boiled Rice	3.50
Special Naan CONTAINS GLUTEN, MILK, EGG	3.50
Keema Naan CONTAINS MILK, EGG	3.50
Peshwari Naan CONTAINS MILK, EGG	3.50
Garlic Naan CONTAINS MILK, EGG	3.50
Cheese Naan CONTAINS MILK, EGG	3.50
Chili Naan CONTAINS MILK, EGG	2.95
Plain Naan CONTAINS MILK, EGG	2.00
Deshi Paratha CONTAINS MILK, EGG	2.50
Muglai Paratha CONTAINS MILK, EGG	5.50
Tandoori Roti	1.50
Chappati	1.25

DRINKS

(Subject to availability)

Can Cola	1.50
Can Lemonade	1.50
Can Orange	1.50
Can Apple	1.50
Can Mango	1.50
Can Guava	1.50
Can Lychee	1.50
Bottle Cola	3.50
Bottle Lemonade	3.50
Small Water	1.50
Large Water	2.50
Mango / Sweet / Salt Lassi CONTAINS MILK	2.00
	<i>1 x Glass</i>
	<i>1 x Jug</i>
Black Tea	1.50
Deshi Tea CONTAINS MILK	1.50
Black Coffee	1.50

Food Allergies: Due to the nature of our business, we cannot guarantee food prepared on the premises are free from allergenic ingredients. Please ask a member of staff.